CHAD CHRONISTER, SHERIFF INTER-OFFICE
Hillsborough County MEMORANDUM

Tampa, Florida

DATE: July 16, 2024

TO: William V. Spinelli, CFO
Financial Services Division

FROM: Bryan Chandler, Buyer ﬁt-
Financial Services Division

RE: Bid 2023-029 Duty Gear and Related Equipment
Change Order #2

MESSAGE:

This change order is respectfully being submitted to request the addition of the Safariland
Basketweave Open Top Flashlight Holder 306-7-4 as an item to this Bid. This item will replace
the current Hero’s Pride Model flashlight holder as it has been observed to be insecure and
received multiple complaints from Patrol Deputies. A sample of the Safariland Open Top Holder
was requested by the Supply Distribution Warehouse from Dana Safety for review. It received
approval from Command Staff.

To rectify this issue, we kindly request that a new, secure flashlight holder be included in
Bid 2023-029 Duty Gear and Related Equipment. The Safariland Basketweave Open Top
Flashlight Holder 306-7-4 is designed to securely grip the flashlight and prevent it from falling
out during use.

Quotes were requested from all awarded suppliers on Bid 2023-029 Duty Gear and
Related Equipment. Dana Safety’s quote came in with the lowest cost at $24.99 for each
flashlight holder. I recommend that we amend Bid 2023-029 Duty Gear and Related Equipment
to include the Safariland Basketweave Open Top Flashlight Holder 306-7-4. This change will
replace item number 24 on the tabulation sheet included for your review.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.
APPROVED DISAPPROVED ACK DATE ﬂ NAME /C/ ABN TITLE

[\/] | -T-DZF Jv - 264657 FIM
vy [ [ 1 A8/2y > 261279 SPA

=——
bemmnnd
—

[\K [ ] [ 1 eelay 264555  PBM

—

L)
/] [ ] ] 7/‘3}1'{ i//// 263891 CFO
J



" 4809 KOGER BLVD
GREENSBORO, NC 27407

Telephone: 800-845-0405

Sales Quote

| Bill To |

HILLSBORQUGH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ORJ
1201 Orient Rd
TAMPA, FL 33619

Sales Quote No. 539762
Customer No. HILSD-ORJ
Ship To |
HILLSBORQUGH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ORJ
WAREHOQUSE SUPPLY SECTION

1201 Orient Rd
TAMPA, FL 33619

Contact: ASHLEY THOMPSON

PageNo. | 1

Printed By: Chris Debrita

Contact:
Telephone: 813-247-8961 Telephone: 813-247-8961
E-mail: accountspayable@hcso.tampa.fl.us uniforms(@ E-mail: accountspayable@hcso.tampa.fl.us
Quote Date Ship Via F.0.B. Customer PO Number Payment Method
07/11/24 Ground QUOTED FREIGHT NET30
Entered By Salesperson Ordered By Resale Number
Chris Debrita Christian DeBrita - Tampa ROBERT SCHOENBORN 85-8012622015C-2
Order Approve i Unit Extended
Quantity | Quantity Tax Item Number / Description Price Price
1 i] N | 306-7-4 24.9900 24.99
SAFARILAND OPEN TOP FLASHLIGHT HOLDER BW
Warehouse: DROP
Approved By:
D Approve All Items & Quantities
Quote Good for 30 Days
Print Date | 07/11/24 Subtotal 24.99
Print Time | 03:45:55 PM Freight 0.00

Order Total | 2499 v




~ _ 18530 Mack Ave.,
‘ cops PIUS" Su!te 499 Grosse
AC:E’-’.-TQ:I-\-.‘JZ-.‘;‘-S—'.M POInte Farms' MI
> 48236
United States

Sales Representative QUOTE #: QNO000165
CREATED DATE: Jul 11th 2024
Matt Bell EXPIRED DATE: Aug 10th 2024

mattb@copsplus.com

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Bill To Ship To Contact
Robert Schoenborn Robert Schoenborn Donna Farnam
1201 ORIENT ROAD 1201 ORIENT ROAD 813-247-8948
Tampa Florida 33619 Tampa Florida 33619 dfarnham@teamhcso.com
United States United States
Quoted
Price Qty Total
SKU: 306-7-4
Safariland Model 306 Open Top Mini-Flashlight
Holder
Finish: Basketweave $27.40 100 $2,740.00
Flashlight Type: Group 7
Notes:
Quote Totals
. Total Price $2,740.00
Thank you for your Business! Shipping(Flat Rate
If you have any questions , please contact us at Shipping (Flat Rate $0.00
maith@copsplus.com Shipping))
Tax $0.00

Grand Total $2,740.00



Lawmen's & Shooters' Supply
701 Columbia Bivd

Titusville, FL 32780
321-360-3030
www.lawmens.net

PR upevy
Quote

Quote expires
August 10, 2024 12:00 am

Page: 1

Invoice #: 101-Q7728
Invoice Date: 7/11/24
Station: OFFICE10

Sold to: HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE Ship to:
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
PO BOX 3371
TAMPA, FL 33601
LE AGENCY
813-242-5106
June Cooper
Customer #: 12410 FFL Exp Dt: Ship-via code:
Sales Rep: ORLANDO Due Date : 08/10/2024 Terms: Net due in 30 days
Customer PO#: EMAIL B. CHANDLER
Quantity tem # Vendor's item number Description Ship-from location Price Selling unit Ext prc
1 24780 NOTE - SAFARILAND 306-7-4 BASKETWEAVE 27.50 EACH 27.50
OPEN TOP MINI LIGHT
HOLDER
User: ORLANDO Total line items: 1 Sale subtotal: 27.50
Tax: 0.00
Total: '27.50

Thank you for shopping at
Lawmen's & Shooters' Supply!

*101-Q7728*



SAFARILAND HOLSTERS -  EQUIPMIEMT -  HOLSTERFINDER  CADREDISPATCHBLOE  SAVESCLUR  IMSIDE SAFARILAMG -

SAFARILAND"

306 - OPEN TOP MINI-FLASHLIGHT HOLDER

$41.00 — $52.00 17 Reviews 4-@

coios

® More about Colors / Materials / Finishes

el BN

d 1
P

MATERIAL

Select... ~

FINisA

Select... v

FINB YOUR SIZE

PSNCH BIMENSIONG Sin

Select...

LIGHT HBLDER SIZE

Select... v

BELT MOUNT

Select... ~

QUANTITY

1 | $41.00 — $52.00

MEBBEL 306

SHIPS WITHIN 21 BLISINESS DAYS.



= HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY Page 1 of 3
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

QOB EsTEGHTHAVEIE

Tarma £ ANeWE
Bid Tabulation
BryanCHANDLER FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
Bover ORENTROADWaREHOUSE Proposed
(§15) 247-8937  BCHANDLER@TEAMHCSO.coM
BID 2023-029 Duty Gear And Related Equipment S1-300510 S1-233855 SI-14672 S1-256337 S1-300908 §1-254386
Opened: January 2, 2024 Courage Tactical (Cops Plus) Dana Safety Lawmen's And Shooter's Supply GT Distributors INC. Uniform Warehouse INC. Galls LLC.
A ¥ iRy =) 18530 Mack Ave 3810 W. Osborne Ave. 701 Columbia Blvd. 1124 New Meister LN. STE. 100 20701 Nordhoff Street 1340 Russell Cave Rd.
Initinl Term Expires: February 12,2025 Grosse Pointe Farms, MI. 48236 Tampa, FL. 33614 Titusville, FL. 32780 Pflugerville, TX. 78660 Chatsworth, CA. 91311 Lexington, KY. 40505
Change Order# 1: June 12, 2024
Renewal 1 Expires:
|Renewal 2 Expires: Matthew Bell Kevin Brennan Orlando Rioseco David Curtis Ameer Nouh John Perkins
Renewal 3 Expires:
Terms: One (1) Year Initial Award 800-330-6422 813-348-4866 321-360-3033 512-451-8298 818-341-1500 844-464-2557
Three (3) Annual Renewals maftb@copsplus.com kbrennan(d!danasafety.com oriogecoliilawmens.net tbidsdigtdist, bids{@luniformw.com perkins-john/galls. com
DESCRIPITION e e Each Price Each Price Each Price Each Price Each Price Each Price
1 Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - 5z 26 00290 $75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
2 |Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 28 00291 $75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
3 Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Mode! BO1 Basketweave - Sz 30 00292 $75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
4 |Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 32 00293 $75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
5 |Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 34 00294 $75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
6 |Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 36 00295 $75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
7 |Aker Ssm Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 38 00296 $75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
8 |Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 40 00297 $75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
9 |Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 42 00298 $75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
10 |Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 44 00299 $75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
11 |Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 46 00300 $75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
12 |Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 48 00301 $75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
13 |Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - 5z 50 00302 $86.58 $65.97 $97.40 No Bid No Bid
14 |Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Bashetweave - Sz 52 00303 $86.58 $65.97 $97.40 No Bid No Bid
15 |Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1Basketweave - Sz 54 00304 $86.58 $65.97 $99.80 No Bid No Bid
16 |Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1Basketweave - Sz 56 00305 $86.58 $68.97 $99.80 No Bid No Bid
17 |Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 58 00306 $86.58 $68.97 $106.50 No Bid No Bid
18 | Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BOIBasketweave - Sz 60 00307 $86.58 $68.97 $106.50 No Bid No Bid
19 |ASP Baton Holder Sidebreak - Rotating Scabbard 21-Black 00087 $42.71 $47.31 $37.20 $40.91 $54.50
20 wm-_._nm_: _H”Mﬂ_qucm P/N 22091 Basketweave Belt 00289 $11.31 No Bid i . $12.05 No Bid
21 Eleven 10 Ko%_ E10-3021B-BSK Basketweave C- 00667 . i $26.99 $32.75 $32.89 $38.50 2925
A-T Tourniguet Holder - Black _— - _ L
2 M.--a.“a:_ Model 7900 P/N 22063 Basketweave Cuffl 00308 $23.34 No Bid §24.85 No Bid No Bid
23 |Bianchi Model 7902 P/N 25341 Basketweave Double Mag Case 00313 $29.93 No Bid ” $31.87 No Bid No Bid
@ | 1 |306-OPENTOP MINLFLASHLIGHT HOLDER New Item $27.40 $24.99 $27.50 No Bid No Bid No Bid
25 N._-Er_ Model 7928 P/N 22962 Basketweave 00309 $17.62 No Bid i $18.76 No Bid No Bid
ove Case i
26 W_-n___ Model 7907 P/N 22103 Basketweave OC 00310 $22.77 No Bid I ._ $24.24 No Bid No Bid
'aam Holder | = |
Streamlight Compact Tactical Weapon-Mounted 00913
LB vy $128.50 $110.75 $119.00 $121.20 $152.50
28 |Safariland Model 763-4 Basketweave Radio Carrier 00086 $24.92 No Bid i 23 | $26.52 No Bid No Bid
29 |Defensive Baton - ASP Baton FZIEF #52413 00017 $123.91 $119.86 $120.00 $118.60 $149.50




HILLSBORUUGH COUNTY Page 2 of 3
SHERIFF'S OFFICE
AT DI A VLS
Zasea P15
BRYANCHANDLER T Bid Tabulation
ey ORENTROAD WAREHOUSE Pr oposed
(513) 847-§957  BCHANDLER@TrAMIICSO.com
Courage Tactical (Cops Plus| Dana Safety Lawmen's And Shooter's Supply GT Distributors INC. Uniform Warehouse INC. Galls LLC.
30 |Handeuffs (Peerless Model #700) 00078 ¢ $27.25 $24.75 $24.88 $28.50 $24.75
3] Am»:“_“_.a Model 62-4-9HS Hi Gloss Belt Keepers 00361 $25.30 No Bid No Bid
32 |Safariland Model 190-9HS Hi Gloss Cuff Case 00362 36.59 No Bid No Bid
33 |Safariland Model 77-76-9HS Hi Gloss Double Mag Case 00374 $37.20 No Bid No Bid
34 |Safariland Model 763-9 Hi Gloss Radio Carrier 00360 $31.40 No Bid No Bid
35 |Safariland Model 33-9V Hi Gloss Glove Case 00359 $25.76 No Bid No Bid
6 —m.—-ﬁ..:-_.a Model 38-4-3HS Hi Gloss OC Foam 00363 $31.40 No Bid No Bid
older
37  |LawPro Sam Browne Belt Buckle - Gold 00439 No Bid No Bid $6.30
38 |Leg Irons (Peerless Model #703C) 00130 $45.85 $50.50 $45.60
39 |OC Pepper Gel - Sabre Red Crossfire MK-3 Gel 00284 s B No Bid $15.50 $15.27
40 |Plastic Flex Cuffs - Monadnock #8220-3-2B Black 00318 $178.94 Per 100 $198.41 Case No Bid $225.75 Case
Quick Release Holster System 00639 B; No Bid
1 |Safaritand Quick-Kit 1 (LS 19 & OLS 22) Black $2073 No Bid e
Holster - 7378-28327-412; Safariland 7378 7TS . .
42 ALS Concealment Paddle & Belt Loop Combo, Plain Black, Glock 00762 $51.83 No Bid No Bid
45, TLR-7, LH
Holster - 7378-28327-411; Safariland 7378 7TS . i
43 |ALS Concealment Paddle & Belt Loop Combo, Plain Black, Glock 00761 $51.83 No Bid No Bid
45, TLR-7, RH
Holster - 7360-28327-412; Safariland 7360 7TS .
44 ALS/SLS Mid-Ride, Plain Black, Glock 45, Vertical Belt Loop, TLR- 00782 $127.50 $125.43 No Bid No Bid
7.LH
Holster - 7360-28327-482; Safariland 7360 7TS
45 | ALS/SLS Mid-Ride, Black Basketweave, Glock 45, Vertical Belt 00760 No Bid $127.50 $125.43 No Bid No Bid
Loop, TLR-7, LH
Holster - 7360-28327-492; Safariland 7360 7TS
46 | ALS/SLS Mid-Ride, Black Hi Glass, Glock 45, Vertica! Belt Loop, 00771 No Bid $142.75 $140.18 No Bid No Bid
TLR-7,LH
Holster - 7360-28327-411; Safariland 7360 7TS
47 ALS/SLS Mid-Ride, Plain Black, Glock 45, Vertical Belt Loop, TLR, 00781 No Bid $127.50 $125.43 No Bid No Bid
7.RH
Holster - 7360-28327-481; Safariland 7360 7TS
48 ALS/SLS Mid-Ride, Black Basketweave, Glock 45, Vertical Belt 00759 No Bid $127.50 $125.43 No Bid No Bid
Loop, TLR-7, RH
Holster - 7360-28327-491; Safariland 7360 7TS
49 ALS/SLS Mid-Ride, Black Hi Gloss, Glock 45, Vertical Belt Loop, 00770 No Bid $142.75 $140.18 No Bid No Bid
TLR-7.RH
Holster - 7360RDS-28327-481; Safariland
50 7360RDS 7TS ALS/SLS Mid-Ride, Black Basketweave, Glock New Item 02129 No Bid $142.75 $139.85 No Bid No Bid
45MOS, 509T, TLR-7, RH
Holster - 7360RDS-28327-482; Safariland
51 7360RDS 7TS ALS/SLS Mid-Ride, Black Basketweave, Glock New Item 02130 No Bid $142.75 $139.85 No Bid No Bid
45MOS, 509T, TLR-7. LH
Holster - 7360RDS-28327-411; Safariland
52 7360RDS 7TS ALS/SLS Mid-Ride, Plain Black, Glock 45MOS, New Item 02131 No Bid $142.75 $139.835 No Bid No Bid
509T, TLR-7, RH
Holster - 7360RDS-28327-412; Safariland 7360RDS 7TS ALS/SLS B . A .
53 Mid-Ride, Plain Black, Glack 45MOS, 509T, TLR.7, LH New item 02132 No Bid $142.75 $139.85 No Bid No Bid
Holster - 7360RDS-28327491; Safariland 7360RDS 7TS ALS/SLS 5 . . .
54 Mid-Ride, Black Hi- Gloss, Glock 45MOS, 509T, TLR-7, RH New item 02135 No Bid $157.20 $154.60 No Bid No Bid
Holster - 7360RDS-28327-492; Safariland 7360RDS 7TS ALS/SLS . . .
55 | MidRide, Biack Hi- Gloss, Glock 45MOS, S09T, TLR-7, LH A $15720 §154.60 No Bid NoBid
Holster - 7378RDS-28327-412; Safariland New Item  02133-
56  [7378RDS 7TS ALS Concealment Paddle & Belt Loop Combo, Plain $83.61 No Bid $88.87 No Bid No Bid
Black, Glock 45MOS, 509-T, RH 02134-LH
Delivery Days 45-60 Days 30-60 Days 30-60 Days 60 Days 20 Days 30 Days
Exceptions No Min Order No Min Order Neo Min Order




HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY Pagedof 3
SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PO Easr BT A DT
f Taea 7T 550
i . —— Bid Tabulation
Bryan CHANDLER FRANCIAL STRVICES Divsiasy B
il ORTROAD WaREHOUSE Proposed
{513 847-§927  BCHANDLER@®TEAMHCSO.cOM
Courage Tactical _n.,aﬁ Plus) Dana Safety Lawmen's And Shooter's m:ﬁ_u. GT Distributors INC. Uniform Warehouse INC.

57 Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - 5z 26

58 Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketwesve - Sz 28

59 Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 30

60 Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 32

61 Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 34

62 Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1  Basketweave - Sz 36

83 Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1  Basketweave - Sz 38

64 Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1  Basketweave - Sz 40

65 Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BOI ~ Basketweave - Sz 42

66 Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO!  Basketweave - Sz 44

67 Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 46

68 Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1  Basketweave - Sz 48

69 Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 50

70 Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1  Basketweave - Sz 52

71 Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1Basketwesve - Sz 54

72 Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1Basketweave - 5z 56

73 Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 58

74 Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1Basketweave - Sz 60

Change Order#1 Added Gall's Brand Sam Brown Duty Belt



> HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
SHERIFFS OFFICE
SPO0SEAST BT AvIeE

Page 1 of 3

TAM 1L 5500
Bid Tabulation
BrvanCHANDLER FINANGIAL SRVICES DIVESIOK fio
B ORIENTROAD WAREHOUSE Current
(315) 847-8937  BCHANDLEXR®TEAMHCSO.coM
BID 2023-029 Duty Gear And Related Equipment S1-300510 $1-233855 S1-14672 §1-256337 SI1-300908 $1-254386
Opened: .:.:_ms_.@ 2,2024 Courage Tactical (Cops Plus) Dana Safety Lawmen's And Shooter's Supply GT Distributors INC. Uniform Warehouse INC. Galls LLC.
3 v, Fehrmary 12 18530 Mack Ave 3810 W. Osbomne Ave. 701 Columbia Blvd, 1124 New Meister LN. STE. 100 20701 Nordhoff Street 1340 Russell Cave Rd.
Initial Term Expires: February 12, 2025 Grosse Pointe Farms, M1. 48236 Tampa, FL. 33614 Titusville, FL. 32780 Pflugerville, TX. 78660 Chatsworth, CA. 91311 Lexington, KY. 40505
Change Order# 1: June 12, 2024
Renewal 1 Expires:
Renewal 2 Expires: Matthew Bell Kevin Brennan Orlando Rioseco David Curtis Ameer Nouh John Perkins
Renewal 3 Expires:
Terms: One (1) Year Initial Award 800-330-6422 813-348-4866 321-360-3033 512-451-8298 818-341-1500 844-464-2557
Three (3) Annual Renewals matthi@cepsplus.com kbrennan{i danasafety.com oriosecoliilawmens. net txbids{@gtdist.com bidsi@uniformw.com perking-john{aigalls.com
DESCRIPITION el Each Price Each Price Each Price Each Price Each Price Each Price
1 Alker Sam Browne Duty Belt Madel BO1 Basketweave - Sz 26 00290 $75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
2 Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 28 00291 $75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
3 Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 30 00292 £75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
4 Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 32 00293 §75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
5 Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 34 00294 §75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
6 Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 36 00295 §75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
7 Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 38 00296 £75.28 $50.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
8 Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 40 00297 $75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
4 Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 42 00298 $75.28 $59.08 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
10 Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 44 00299 $75.28 $59.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
11 Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - 5z 46 00300 £75.28 $56.98 $88.60 No Bid No Bid
12 Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 48 00301 $75.28 $59.98 388.60 No Bid No Bid
13 Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 50 00302 $86.58 $65.97 $97.40 Neo Bid No Bid
14 |Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 52 00303 $86.58 $65.97 $97.40 No Bid No Bid
15 |Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1Basketweave - Sz 54 00304 $86.58 $65.97 $99.80 No Bid No Bid
16 |Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1Basketweave - Sz 56 00305 $86.58 $68.97 $95.80 No Bid No Bid
17 |Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Bashetweave - Sz 58 00306 $86.58 $68.97 $106.50 No Bid No Bid
18 |Aker Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1Basketweave - Sz 60 00307 $86.58 $68.97 $106.50 No Bid No Bid
19 ASP Baton Holder Sidebreak - Rotating Scabbard 21-Black 00087 $42.71 $4731 $37.20 $40.91 $54.50
Bianchi Model 7904 . 8
20 N.H!.:avq.. So.MM. 6 P/N 22091 Basketweave Belt 00289 $11.31 No Bid $12.05 No Bid
21 |Eleven 10 Model E10-3021B-BSK Basketweave C- 00667 g
A-T Tourniquet Holder - Black $32.89 $38.50
Bianchi
22 n.-un___ Model 7900 P/N 22063 Basketweave Cuff 00308 $24.85 No Bid
23 Bianchi Model 7902 P/N 25341 Basketweave Double Mag Case 00313 $31.87 No Bid
24 Hero's Pride Model 1473W Basketweave Light 00084 .
. - Will fit Streamlight Strion oL g3
25 Bianchi Model 7928 P/N 22962 Basketweave 00309 : I
Glove Csse $17.62 No Bid $18.76 No Bid
26 Bizchi Model 7907 P/N 22103 : i
m“.-a i Mo ua f Basketweave OC 00310 $22.77 No Bid $24.24 No Bid
27  |Streamlight Compact Tactical Weapon-Mounted 00913
ight TLR-7A Flex $128.50 $110.75 $121.20 $152.50
28 riland Model 763-4 Basketweave Radio Carrier 00086 $24.92 No Bid $26.52 No Bid
29  |Defensive Baton - ASP Baton F21EF #52413 00017 $123.91 $119.86 $120.00 $118.69 $149.50




HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY Page 203
SHERIFF'S OFFICE
000 E157 Eorms Aveez
s L IND
Bid Tabulation
Brvan CHANDLER FIANGIAL SERVICES DIV
Ber ORIENTRCAD WAREROUSE Current
(578} 827-8957 ~ BCHANDLER®TEAMHCSO.coM
Courage Tactical (Cops Plus, Dana Safety Lawmen's And Shooter's Supply GT Distributors INC. Uniform Warehouse INC. Galls LLC.
30 |Handeuffs (Peerless Model #700) 00078 $27.25 $24.75 $24.88 $28.50 $24.75
31 Ama-_w_u_n-:_ Model 62-4-9HS Hi Gloss Belt Keepers 00361 £23.78 No Bid $25.30 No Bid No Bid
32 Safariland Model 190-9HS Hi Gloss Cuff Case 00362 $34.36 No Bid 36.59 No Bid No Bid
33 |Safariland Model 77-76-9HS Hi Gloss Double Mag Case 00374 $34.93 No Bid $37.20 No Bid No Bid
34 |safariland Model 763-9 Hi Gloss Radio Carrier 00360 $29.50 Ne Bid $31.40 No Bid " NoBid
35 |Safariland Model 33-9V Hi Gloss Glove Case 00359 $24.19 No Bid $25.76 No Bid No Bid
36 Safariland Model 38-4-9HS Hi Gloss OC Foam 00363 $29.50 No Bid $31.40 No Bid No Bid
Holder = |
37 |LawPro Sam Browne Belt Buckle - Gold 00489 $6.33 No Bid No Bid No Bid $6.30
3% |1egIrons (Peerless Model #703C) 00130 $49.50 $43.57 $45.85 $50.50 $45.60
3% |OC Pepper Gel - Sabre Red Crossfire MK-3 Gel 00284 $10.90 $14.00 No Bid $15.50 $15.27
40| Plastic Flex Cuffs - Monadnock #8220.3-2B Black 00313 $178.94 Per 100 No Bid $198.41 Case No Bid $225.75 Case
41 Quick Release Holster System 00639 . 0.73 No Bi No Bid
afariland Quick-Kit 1 (OLS 19 & OLS 22) Black No Bid 7.45 5. e Bid e
Holster - 7378-28327-412; Safariland 7378 7TS ) A
42 ALS Concealment Paddle & Belt Loop Combo, Plain Black, Glock 00762 $48.67 No Bid $51.83 No Bid No Bid
45. TLR-7. LH
Holster - 7378-28327-411; Safariland 7378 7TS . i
43 ALS Concealment Paddle & Belt Loop Combo, Plain Black, Glock 00761 $48.67 No Bid $51.83 No Bid No Bid
45, TLE-7.RH
Holster - 7360-28327-412; Safariland 7360 TTS .
44 | ALS/SLS Mid-Ride, Plain Black, Glock 45, Vertical Belt Loop, TLR 00782 No Bid $127.50 $125.43 No Bid No Bid
7.LH
Holster - 7360-28327-482; Safariland 7360 7TS .
45 ALS/SLS Mid-Ride, Black Basketweave, Glock 45, Vertical Belt 00760 No Bid $127.50 $125.43 No Bid No Bid
Loop, TLR-7. LH
Holster - 7360-28327-492; Safariland 7360 7TS R i
46 ALS/SLS Mid-Ride, Black Hi Gloss, Glock 45, Vertical Belt Loop, 00771 No Bid $142.75 $140.18 No Bid No Bid
TLR-7,LH
Holster - 7360-28327-411; Safariland 7360 7TS )
47 ALS/SLS Mid-Ride, Plain Black, Glock 45, Vertics] Belt Loop, TLR/{ 60781 No Bid $127.50 $125.43 No Bid No Bid
7.RH
Holster - 7360-28327-481; Safariland 7360 7TS
48 ALS/SLS Mid-Ride, Black Basketweave, Glock 45, Vertical Belt 00759 No Bid $127.50 $125.43 No Bid No Bid
Loop, TLR-7. RH
Halster - 7360-28327-491; Safariland 7360 7TS
49 ALS/SLS Mid-Ride, Black Hi Gloss, Glock 45, Vertical Belt Loop, 00770 No Bid $142.75 $140.18 No Bid No Bid
TLR-7. RH
Holster - 7360RDS-28327-481; Safariland
50 7360RDS 7TS ALS/SLS Mid-Ride, Black Basketweave, Glock New Item 02129 No Bid $142.75 $139.85 No Bid No Bid
45M0S, 5097, TLH-7. RH
Holster - 7360RDS-28327-482; Safariland
51 7360RDS 7TS ALS/SLS Mid-Ride, Black Basketweave, Glock New Item 02130 No Bid $142.75 $139.85 No Bid No Bid
45M0OS, 5097, TLR-7, LH
Holster - 7360RDS-28327-411; Safariland
52 7360RDS 7T5 ALS/SLS Mid-Ride, Plain Black, Glock 45MOS, New Item 02131 No Bid $142.75 $139.85 No Bid No Bid
Holster - 7360RDS-28327-412; Safariland 7360RDS 7TS ALS/SLS
53 |Mid-Ride, Plain Black, Glock 45MOS, 509T, TLR-7, LH Newitem 02132 No Bid $142.75 $139.85 No Bid No Bid
Holster - 7360RDS-28327-491; Safariland 7360RDS 7TS ALS/SLS
54 |Mid-Ride, Black Hi- Gloss, Glock 4SMOS, 509T, TLR-7, RH New item 02135 No Bid $157.20 $154.60 No Bid No Bid
Holster - 7360RDS-28327492; Safariland 7360RDS 7TS ALS/SLS
55  |Mid-Ride, Black Hi- Gloss, Glock 45MOS, 509T, TLR-7, LH Newitem 02136 No Bid $157.20 $154.60 No Bid No Bid
Holster - 7378RDS-23327-412; Safariland
7378RDS 7TS ALS Concealment Paddle & Belt Loop Combo, Plain | New Item 02133 . . .
56
Black, Glock 43MOS, 509.T, RH 02134-LH $83.61 No Bid $88.87 No Bid No Bid
Delivery Days 45-60 Days 30-60 Days 30-60 Days 60 Days 20 Days 30 Days
Exceptions No Min Order No Min Order No Min Order




Lawmen's And Shooter's Supply

GT Distributors INC.

Uniform Warehouse INC.

HILLSEOROUGH COUNTY Page 3 of 3
SHERIFF'S OFFICE
- 008 EsTECHDI A VT
TaumA, L 35000
T
Bid Tabulation
Bryan CHANDLER EDUANCIAL SERVICES DIVERON
P ORENTROAD WaRmtOLSE Current
(815) 8¢7-5987  BCranorex@TeaMHCSO.cou
Oo—:,nun Tactical (Cops E..E Dana Safety
Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 26
57
Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - 5z 28
58
Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 30
59
Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - §z 32
60
Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 34
61
Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1  Basketweave - Sz 36
62
Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 38
63
Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1  Basketweave - Sz 40
64
Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1  Basketwenve - Sz 42
65
Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1  Basketweave - Sz 44
66
Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1 Basketweave - Sz 46
67
Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Modet BOT Basketweave - Sz 48
68
Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Modet BO1 Basketweave - Sz 50
69
Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1  Basketweave - Sz 52
70
Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1Basketweave - Sz 54
A
Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1Basketweave - Sz 56
72
Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1  Basketweave - Sz 58
73
Gall's Brand Sam Browne Duty Belt Model BO1Basketweave - 5z 60
74

Change Order#1 Added Gall's Brand Sam Brown Duty Balt



